

TOWN OF JEROME ARIZONA

POST OFFICE BOX 335, JEROME, ARIZONA 86331

FOUNDED 1876 INCORPORATED 1899 ORDINANCE NO. 194

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE TRANSACTION PRIVILEGE TAX OF THE TOWN OF JEROME, BY CHANGING THE DATE OF PAYMENT OF SAID TAX, AMENDING SECTION 8-2-5, PARAGRAPH H, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR & COMMON COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF JEROME, ARIZONA:

Section 1: That Section 8-2-5, paragraph H, of the code of The Town of Jerome, Arizona, is amended to read as follows:

Section 8-2-5, paragraph H. When tax payable.

Notwithstanding any other provisions of this code to the contrary, taxes shall be due, payable and delinquent on the dates specified in Section 42-1322 of Arizona Revised Statutes for collection of the state transaction privilege tax. Interest and penalties shall be charged at the same time as provided in Section 42-1322 and 42-1327 of Arizona Revised Statutes for the state transaction privilege tax.

Section 2: Whereas, it is necessary for the preservation of the peace, health and safety of the Town of Jerome, Arizona, an emergency is declared to exist, and this ordinance shall become operative and in force from and after the date of it's passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and Common Council of the Town of Jerome, Arizona, this day of June, 1983.

APPROVED this day of Jew, 1983, by the affirmative vote of three fourths of the members of the Common Council of the Town of Jerome, Arizona.

MAMES N. KINSELLA, Mayor

LEW CURRIER, Town Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Attorney for the Town of

Jerome, Arizona